

MACT1064/22
JAI BHAGWAN Vs. AJIT GUPTA

24.11.2022

Present: ASI Sanjeev Kumar in person.

It is stated that ACP has and SHO have sent a request for exemption from their personal appearance today in the court.

Heard. Request is allowed.

IO submits that he will file the reply regarding the compliance of rule 6 and further submits that offending vehicle has already been seized and is in police custody.

Petitioner in person.

R1 & R2 with Ld. counsel Sh. Avan Rana.

Ld. Counsel for R1 & R2 submits that vakalatnama on behalf of R1 & R2 has already been filed on 10.10.2022.

Heard. File perused.

Vakalatnama is taken on record.

As per the report of Ahlmad, no reply has been filed on behalf of R1 & R2.

Ld. counsel for R1 & R2 seeks one more opportunity to file reply on behalf of R1 & R2.

Reply be filed on behalf of R1 within 30 days from today subject to cost of Rs. 5000/- to be given by R1 & R2 to the petitioner with direction to supply advance copy to the opposite party.

Be put up on 20.04.2023.

(Rekha)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/24.11.2022