

13
MACT1064/22
JAI BHAGWAN Vs. AJIT GUPTA
20.04.2023.

Present: Sh. Naresh Rawat-Ld. Counsel submits that he is representing the petitioner and will file vakalatnama during the course of the day.
Sh. Pankaj Rain-Ld. Proxy Counsel for counsel for R1 and R2.

As per report of Ahlmad, reply of Rule 6 Of M. V. Act has not been filed.

Notice be issued to SHO for giving report regarding compliance of Rule 6 of MACT.

It is apprised by the Reader of the court that reply to DAR on behalf of R1 and R2 has already filed on 24.12.2022.

Ld. Counsel for petitioner asked for the copy of the reply.

Ld. Counsel for R1 and R2 submits that he will supply the same.

From the pleadings of parties, following issues are framed:-

ISSUES :

1. *Whether Jai Bhagwan sustained injuries on 09.10.2020 due to rash and negligent driving of vehicle bearing no.DL-1LL-1923, being driven by R-1 Ajit Gupta, owned by R-2 Ramesh ? ...OPP*
2. *Whether the petitioner is entitled to claim compensation, if so, what amount and from whom?...OPP*
3. *Relief.*

No other issue has arisen or pressed for.

Matter is adjourned for PE and if evidence is led by way of affidavit, advance copy of the same be supplied to other party at least one week before next date of hearing failing which cost of Rs. 1000/- shall be deemed to be imposed upon the petitioner which petitioner will have to be deposited with DLSA.

Be put up on 21.09.2023.

(Rekha)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/20.04.2023.