

**33**

**MACT 1064/22**

**JAI BHAGWAN Vs. AJIT GUPTA**

**21.09.2023**

**Present:** None for petitioner.  
Sh. Kamal-Ld. Counsel for R1 and R2.

Report of ASI-Sanjeev Kumar along with annexure is put up before me by Ct.-Rahul, MACT Cell. As per report, compliance of Rule 6 MACT has been done.

Be put up for further proceedings on 21.03.2024.

**(Rekha)**  
**PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,**  
**New Delhi/21.09.2023**