

05.11.2024

Present: **Advocate** Sh. Vedant along with injured.
R1/Ajit Gupta (driver) for himself and his father
R2/Ramesh Kumar (owner).

At joint request, matter is adjourned to **06.02.2025**
for PE.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/05.11.2024