

06.02.2025

Present: **Advocate** Sh. Naresh Rawat for injured has joined through VC.
Advocate Sh. Anil Kumar for R1 and R2 along with R1/driver.

Vakalatnama of Ld. Counsel for R1 and R2 is taken on record.

It is submitted that matter may be referred to Mediation Center for exploring settlement.

Signatures of injured/counsel have been obtained upon referral form.

Parties are directed to appear at Mediation Center, South-West District, Dwarka Courts, New Delhi on **15.02.2025 at 2:00 pm.**

Matter be listed on **08.04.2025** for settlement report/PE.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/06.02.2025