

08.04.2025

Present: **Advocate** Sh. Nitesh Kumar for injured.
Advocate Sh. Anil Kumar for R1 and R2.

Matter could not be settled at Mediation Centre,
Dwarka.

Advance copy of affidavit of injured be supplied to
respondents/counsel

Put up on 03.06.2025 for PE.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/08.04.2025